BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 666-612-1 00
Issue 1, October 1976
SWITCHED ACCESS REMOTE TEST SYSTEM 1 A (SARTS-1 A)
TEST POSITION 52A (TP-52A) AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
CONTENTS

TL2). Each circuit occupies two pickup key strips.
Each pickup key strip terminates a central office
telephone line circuit through a 400-type Key
Telephone Unit (KTU) located in a Test Line
Control circuit mounted in a J1P011A-1 Test Line
Control Equipment Cabinet. The left-hand pickup
key strip in both test lines provides a SARTS-1A
point-of-access monitoring feature. The right-hand
pickup key strip in both test lines provides a
SARTS-1A point-of-access talk feature.
1.05 The pickup keys on the right-hand side of
the console will terminate up to 18 communication
lines of a 1A2 Key Telephone System (1A2 KTS)
on three key strips. The fourth key strip provides
the control pickup keys (Hold, Release, and Flash)
for the 1A2 KTS features and an audible night
alarm control for the console.
2. FUNCTIONS
2.01 All test functions performed by the SARTS-lA
are controlled from a TP-52A by commands
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 666-612-1 00
TEST LINES COMMUNICATIO~
L NES
2
512 Sll 59 58 54 ')'3 52 Sl
~M;~ I A'> A·~ >
~P;1 r MM rcc ~·~~ Ar.-, NA 3 MO~ J L1A"~ MCN TA.._t<.
l2w 1
-"'" . ·~ ... M~~
2 ... zv. 2;A I!
"'"' ~ ... 0';1'1'
4.\- 't\'1
')
r
c. ~·~· ' I f L '.Jiv'"l ... OM I\~
<!' dB 4 16
I CC'I !.' r c: ,..,.., -~"'1 a 8 * 0 fi> '
f
<:CWA 1c.OM'A '·MM
1
' L 11
b •2 15
L
Fig . 1- Test Position 52A
Page 2
typed on the KD. The commands are entered into
a SARTS-lA Process Controller lA (PC-lA) over a
4-wire half-duplex, synchronous-interface data line
connected between the C400 system and the PC-lA.
The PC-lA processes each command it receives
and returns a display to the KD. The display may
consist of new information or there might be merely
a change in information already being displayed,
depending on the command entered. The information
contained in the display indicates the progress or
the result of the command entered. The
command-process-display sequence of action takes
place in essentially real time. The test functions
available by command are described in detail in
Section 666-612-101.
2.02 The TP-52A telephone console permits either
monitoring or listen and talk functions to
take place during the testing of a circuit with
SARTS-lA. When an access command and the
supplementary information necessary to identify
the circuit access point is entered, the PC-lA
processes the entry and then establishes a connection
to a Remote Test System (RTS) of the SARTS-lA.
2.03 The RTS is a microprocessor-controlled testing